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Why Change PSEO Models

High School guidance staff brought the suggestion to change from the
Traditional PSEO model to Courses According to Agreement (CAA) with Lake

Superior College.
Why make this change?

o Changes how PSEO is paid for and ultimately can result in the school district retaining more
general education revenue

No changes for students
o Students would not notice any changes to how PSEOQ is currently with Lake Superior College




Types of PSEO

® Traditional PSEO

o MN Department of Education (MDE) pays tuition directly to Post Secondary Institution (PSI)
o Fixed rate between MDE and PSI - School District is not involved
o MDE pays for associated costs to attend PSI (Books, parking, etc.)

e Courses According to Agreement (CAA)
o  School District contracts with PSI and pays tuition directly to PSI
o Negotiated rate between School District and PSI - MDE is not involved
o  School District is responsible for all associated costs to attend PSI (Books, parking, etc.)




Traditional PSEO Model

Periods in HS
Schedule

Periods Taken at HS

% of HS Credit

Gen Ed Revenue

Gen Ed Received

A

C=B/A

D

E=CD

7

0.12* *Minimum of 0.12

$12,430

$1,491.63

0.14

$12,430

$1,775.75

0.29

$12,430

$3,5651.50

0.43

$12,430

$5,327.24

0.57

$12,430

$7,102.99

0.71

$12,430

$8,878.74

0.86

$12,430

$10,654.49

Ineligible for PSEO

$12,430

$12,430




Courses According to Agreement (CAA) Model

e Assuming student generates 1.0 ADM ~ $12,430 in Gen Ed Revenuel/yr

PSEO Credits Taken per Semester 15

Cost Per Credit $250

District Pays PSI per Semester $3,750

Gen Ed Revenue per Semester $2,465

e District would retain roughly $4,930/yr with the CAA model vs ~ $1,500/yr with
the Traditional Model

o Dependent on credits taken, cost per credit, and cost of student supplies




In Summary

e PSEOQO Courses that are offered through Lake Superior College will be
changing to the Courses According to Agreement (CAA) Model

o  This change will allow the school district to retain more Gen Ed Revenue versus the
Traditional PSEO Model (MDE Pays Tuition)
o No change for students

Questions?

Thank you!




